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Romania: wine imports, 2021 

Country Liters Euro 

Total, of which: 56,221,738 92,947,486 

Italy 7,168,924 24,152,754 

Moldova Rep. 10,223,424 21,549,634 

France 1,088,483 14,431,745 

Spain 27,973,785 12,404,916 

Hungary 3,381,407 4,487,335 

Portugal 561,164 1,916,137 

Czech Rep. 657,785 1,707,064 

Netherlands 133,750 1,223,081 

Belgium 162,538 840,449 

Greece 164,269 336,757 

Germany 164,262 328,934 

Austria 62,540 296,262 

U.S.A. 16,215 286,600 

Ukraine 795,916 274,517 

Denmark 964 188,420 

Bulgaria 35,447 182,694 

Chile 33,830 180,486 

Poland 74,201 166,931.96 

Argentina 14,379 137,308.50 

Australia 21,392 106,484 

Letonia 16,050 86,165 

Croatia 8,873 65,049 

Israel 15,757 56,029 

Ireland 11,257 51,163 

Switzerland 1,331 42,852 

Cyprus 1,589 30,621 

U.K. 337 30,500 

Uruguay 2,866 24,557 

Sweden 5,283 17,593 

Antigua & Barbados 1,845 17,573 

Gruzia (Georgia) 5,319 16,515 

South Africa 1,724 13,436 

Serbia 627 13,176 

New Zealand 1,205 10,638 

Slovakia 2,020 10,549 

Lebanon 954 6,850 

Lithuania 995 2,786 

Others* 52 703 

* Canada, Armenia, Kosovo, Turkey, China P.R., South Korea, Mexic 

Descending order based on value 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

http://www.insse.ro/
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Romania: wine imports by top ten countries of origin, 2021 

Country Liters Euro 

Total, of which: 56,221,738 92,947,486 

Top ten countries of origin 51,515,529 83,049,872 

% 91.6 89.3 

Italy 7,168,924 24,152,754 

Moldova Rep. 10,223,424 21,549,634 

France 1,088,483 14,431,745 

Spain 27,973,785 12,404,916 

Hungary 3,381,407 4,487,335 

Portugal 561,164 1,916,137 

Czech Rep. 657,785 1,707,064 

Netherlands 133,750 1,223,081 

Belgium 162,538 840,449 

Greece 164,269 336,757 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

 

Romania: wine imports by top ten countries of origin, 2021 (%) 

 

Note: Percentage of total import 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

NOTE: 

For Intra-EU trade, "country of destination" is used for dispatches and "expedition country" for 
introductions;  

For Extra-EU trade, "country of destination" is used for export and "country of origin" for import (unless 
the home country is an EU Member State, in which case the shipping country is taken into 
consideration) 
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Romania: Intra and Extra-EU wine imports, 2020 

Country Liters Euro 

TOTAL, of which: 56,221,738 92,947,486 

Intra-EU 41,662,311 62,876,241 

Intra-EU % 74.1 67.6 

Extra-EU 14,559,427 30,071,245 

Extra-EU % 23.9 32,4 
 

Intra-EU, of which: 41,662,311 62,876,241 

Italy 7,168,924 24,152,754 

France 1,088,483 14,431,745 

Spain 27,973,785 12,404,916 

Hungary 3,381,407 4,487,335 

Portugal 561,164 1,916,137 

Czechia 657,785 1,707,064 

Netherlands 133,750 1,223,081 

Belgium 162,538 840,449 

Greece 164,269 336,757 

Germany 164,262 328,934 

Austria 62,540 296,262 

Denmark 964 188,420 

Bulgaria 35,447 182,694 

Poland 74,201 166,932 

Letonia 16,050 86,165 

Croatia 8,873 65,049 

Cyprus 1,589 30,621 

Sweden 5,283 17,593 

Slovakia 2,020 10,548 

Lithuania 995 2,785 
 

Extra-EU, of which: 14,559,427 30,071,245 

Moldova, Rep. 10,223,424 21,549,634 

U.S.A. 16,215 286,600 

Ukraine 795,916 274,517 

Chile 33,830 180,486 

Argentina 14,379 137,308 

Australia 21,392 106,484 

Israel 15,757 56,029 

Ireland 11,257 51,163 

Switzerland 1,331 42,852 

U.K. 337 30,500 

Uruguay 2,866 24,557 

Antigua & Barbados 1,845 17,573 
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Gruzia 5,319 16,515 

South Africa 1,724 13,436 

Serbia 627 13,176 

New Zealand 1,206 10,638 

Lebanon 954 6,850 

Others* 52 703 

Source: APEV (based on preliminary data from MAT-DCE and INSSE) 

 

http://www.insse.ro/

